
 State of Wisconsin  County of Racine  Village of Sturtevant 
 

RESOLUTION 2010-54 
     7-14-10 
 

RESOLUTION BY THE PUBLIC WORKS AND CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR 

THE REPAIR OF THE SCHOOL CROSSING LIGHTS ON DURAND AVENUE  
 
WHEREAS, the school crossing lights on Durand Avenue are in need of 

repair in order to keep them functioning properly; and  
 

WHEREAS, the actual cost of repair is approximately $200 greater that 
the original projection at the time of passage of Resolution 2010-24. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine 

County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve: 
1. That the Department of Public Works  is authorized to proceed 

with the repair of  two sets of  school crossing lights on Durand 
Ave at  a cost not to exceed $19,200.  

2. That a description of the work is set forth in Resolution 2010-24. 
3. That the funds for said repair project shall be taken from account 

# 401-57342-820.  
4. That this resolution modifies Resolution 2010-24 as to the total 

amount authorized for the project but otherwise all other terms 
and conditions remain in full force and effect. 

5. That the budget amendment as set forth in Exhibit A which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference is 
authorized and approved in the 2010 Budget. 

 
 Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine 

County, Wisconsin, this 20th  day of  July, 2010. 
 
     Village of Sturtevant 
 
     By__________________________ 
     Steven Jansen, President 
 
     Attest________________________ 
     Mary Cole, Village Clerk   

 2/3 vote  



Exhibit A

BUDGET TRANSFER #12 RESOLUTION: 2010-54

AMENDMENTS TO PUBLISHED 2010  BUDGET'

Date: 7/20/2010

A. REVENUE

ACCOUNT NUMBER Acct Description  BUDGET AMENDMENT AMENDED BUDGET

1 -$            

Totals -$            -$               -$            

B. EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNT NUMBER Acct Description  BUDGET AMENDMENT AMENDED BUDGET

Street Light Outlay

1 401-57342-820 19,000$       200$              19,200$       

Totals 19,000$       200$              19,200$       

V:\CLERK-DEPUTY TREASURER\RESOLUTIONS\Resolutions 2010\Exhibit A-Resolution 2010-54,Jul20


